

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, *et al.*,

Plaintiffs,

v.

DEUTSCHE TELECOM AG, *et al.*,

Defendants.

Case No. 1:19-cv-02232 (TJK)

**UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AMICI CURIAE  
AND PROPOSED BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE**

Pursuant to Local Civil Rule 7(o), Computer & Communications Industry Association and INCOMPAS, by and through the undersigned counsel, hereby move for leave to file the amici curiae brief attached hereto as Exhibit A in support of Defendant DISH Network Corporation’s Motion for Relief from Judgment (ECF 94). In support this Motion, CCIA and INCOMPAS state as follows:

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES** ..... iv

**INTRODUCTION AND INTERESTS OF *AMICI CURIAE***..... 1

**ARGUMENT**..... 2

**I. THE COURT HELD THAT DIVESTITURE OF THE 800 MHz  
    LICENSES WILL FOSTER COMPETITION IN WIRELESS  
    SERVICES AND IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST**..... 2

**II. THE RELIEF SOUGHT IN THE MOTION IS THE BEST MEANS FOR  
    ENSURING COMPETITION IN WIRELESS SERVICES**..... 3

**CONCLUSION** ..... 5

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*United States v. Microsoft Corp.*, 56 F.3d 1448 (D.C. Cir. 1995)..... 2

**Statutes**

15 U.S.C. § 16(e) ..... 3

**Other Authorities**

GN Docket No. 22-203, 2022 FCC Communications Marketplace Report, FCC 22-103  
(rel. Dec. 30, 2022) ..... 4

T-Mobile, *America’s Leading Wireless Network Tops Competitors in New Industry*  
*Expert Report* (Apr. 17, 2023) ..... 5
